## THIS GUNS FOR NIC 2018 AUSTRALIA FROZEN SEMEN

1. I hereby agree to breed my mare: \_

Reg#\_\_\_\_\_\_to the stallion THIS GUNS FOR NIC, during the 2018 breeding season. The breed fee of \$1000 USD + \$100 GST includes a non refundable booking fee of \$500.00 (GST Included) made payable to J&S Partnership LLC - all fees payable in USD. The breeding shall entitle me to a Live Foal Guarantee as outlined below in item #10.

- 2. I understand that the amounts in paragraph 1 above do not include any costs incurred in achieving Pregnancy.
- 3. J&S Partnership LLC reserves the right to approve all locations where semen is being shipped, and Will only ship to those locations trusted in handling semen properly and account for any left over or Unused doses of semen.
- 4. Two breeding doses of frozen semen shall be sent at mare owner's expense. Mare owner and Veterinary clinic understand that shipped semen is to be used only to approved mare in the contract and any unused frozen WILL BE RETURNED to the location that originally shipped semen, at the at the mare owner's expense.
- 5. J&S Partnership LLC guarantees to ship the highest quality semen possible for the stallion. However, will make no guarantees or warranted and shall not be held liable for contamination or damage of semen during and after shipment, loss of viability, or any costs arising from shipments Delayed, damaged, or loss in transit.
- 6. A Fee of \$100 + GST and transport fees are payable for each additional dose of smene required to Achieve pregnancy over the initial two doses supplied in contract.
- 7. Is this mare an embryo transfer? Yes or No (Circle one)
   If yes, name of embryo facility: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_. If more than one foal results from any one (1)
   Embryo flush, an additional stallion Breed Fee of \$750 USD + \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ GST will be due payable to J&S
   Partnership LLC upon each successful 45 day pregnancy check.
- 8. I agree to notify J&S Partnership LLC of the pregnancy status of the mare as soon as checked for pregnancy Regardless of the mare is pregnant or open.
- 9. I agree to give SEE BELOW ample opportunity to settle her (having bred her through at least three breeding cycles). If however, for any reason she does not settle, I will hold J&S Partnership LLC harmless.
- 10. It is also agreed that I am guaranteed a live foal at the time of signing this contract and that if my foal does not stand To suck I will be entitled to a rebreed to the same mare (unless manually agreed) until a healthy foal is achieved. THIS GUARANTEE WILL ONLY APPLY IF I NOTIFY J&S PARTNERSHIP LLC WITHIN ONE WEEK FROM DEATH THIS NOTICE MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A STATEMENT FROM A LICENSED VETERINARIAN. There shall Be no liability upon J&S Partnership LLC on account of said guarantee except to grant me a rebreed for ONE mare Until a successful healthy live foal is achieved. Said rebreed shall refer to the BREEDING FEES ONLY. Rebreed Contract must be filled out and returned to J&S Partnership LLC IMMEDIATELY.
- 11. THE LIVE FOAL GUARANTEE FOR THIS CONTRACT IS NON TRANSFERABLE AND NON ASSIGNABLE unless Authorized by J&S Partnership LLC. Should mare be sold or otherwise disposed of prior to the birth of the foal, the LFG shall be VOID unless prior authorization has been granted.
- 12. SEMEN WILL NOT BE SHIPPED until all fees are paid in full and SIGNED CONTRACT and COPY of mare's Registration papers are on file with J&S Partnership LLC.

When mare owner signs and returns one copy of this contract with fees payable to J&S Partnership LLC, it will then be a binding contract on both parties and subject to the above terms and conditions. I agree not to assign or transfer this contract without prior consent from J&S Partnership LLC.

Contracts that are not filled out complete are INVALID:

Mare Owner:	
Name: Address:	
City	State:
P/Code	
Postal Address:	
City	State:
P/Code	
Home Phone:	
Mobile Phone:	
Email:	······
Signature:	
Date:	
Printed Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
VETERINARY CLINIC OR B Name:	
Shipping Address:	
 City:	
State:	P/Code:
Business Phone:	
Fax Number:	
Email:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

## PAYMENT INFORMATION:

Payment for Breeding Fees can be made via WIRE TRANSFER or via PayPal or Venmo to <u>ThisGunsForNic@gmail.com</u> - convenience fee of 3.5% may apply.